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 4340.  SHRI D.S. RATHOD:


     Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is going to cancel the Flexi fare system in Rajdhani Trains;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Government has any data about the declining number of passengers in the Rajdhani Trains in the last three years; and


(d) if so, the details thereof, year wise?


 ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

                                      (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4340 BY SHRI D.S. RATHOD TO BE

ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 21.03.2018 REGARDING FLEXI FARE

SYSTEM


(a) & (b): A Committee was constituted to review the flexi fare scheme. The terms of reference of the Committee was to examine all options and recommend best option keeping in mind interest of passengers and Railways. The Committee has already submitted its report which is under examination.

(c) & (d): The year-wise details of number of passengers booked in Rajdhani trains in the last three years is as under:-

Financial Year Number of passengers booked

(in millions)

2014-15 10.35

2015-16 9.91

2016-17 10.09


*****

